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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6150
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
SCHEME FOR RURAL HOUSING
Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had constituted a Committee to formulate a concrete and reliable scheme for housing in the rural areas, if so, the date on which it was constituted;

(b) whether the said Committee has submitted its report to the Government, if so, the details of the suggestions made by it;

(c) the steps taken by the Government for the implementation of these suggestions; and

(d) the extent to which the BPL families are likely to be benefitted therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) The Ministry of Rural Development has not constituted any committee to formulate a concrete and reliable scheme for housing in rural areas.

(b),(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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